## DOUG DICKERSON CITY OF YORBA LINDA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Yorba Linda is at a leadership crossroads. Much divergence exists about our community traditions and core values. I will build consensus from divergence, preserving a positive vision for our future.

My family has lived in Yorba Linda for 11 years, my children attend Yorba Linda schools. I recently completed 29 years of police service in Yorba Linda, most recently as captain in charge of Yorba Linda Police Services. I hold a B.A. in Criminal Justice from CSUF, and a Masters in Public Administration from USC. I have published and presented papers on Leadership and Ethics at conferences throughout the United States and in the Czech Republic.

Apart from my municipal leadership skills, I provide leadership to the Boards of Yorba Hills Little League and Placentia Linda Hospital. I have been President of Yorba Linda Basketball for 6 years. I have served as President of our Chamber of Commerce and chairman of the government affairs committee. This breadth of experience uniquely positions me to be a successful Councilmember.

I bring a strong leadership background based on character and civic service in our community. I ask for your vote on November 7th.

5282-8

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1